%ﬂ ARIZONA STATE  PROPOSAL TO ESTABLISH A NEW

U NIVERSITY UNDERGRADUATE CONCENTRATION

The completed and signed proposal should be submitted by the Dean’s Office to: curriculumplanning@asu.edu.

Before academic units can advertise undergraduate concentrations or include them in their offerings as described in the university
catalogs, they must be recommended for approval by the Senate Curriculum and Academic Programs Committee and approved by the
Executive Vice President and Provost of the University.

Definition and minimum requirements:
A concentration is a formalized selection of courses within a major.

e A concentration requires a minimum of 15 semester hours of which at least 9 semester hours must be upper division. Specialized
concentrations (e.g., BIS Concentrations) may have additional or different requirements.

e A concentration is offered by a single unit and is intended exclusively for students pursuing a particular major. If a concentration
consists of courses from more than one college the approval of each college Dean is required.

College/School/Institute: College of Liberal Arts and Sciences
Department/Division/School: School of Historical, Philosophical, and Religious Studies
Proposing Faculty Group (if applicable): Philosophy

If this is an official joint degree program? No, this is not a joint degree program

If“Yes” List all the additional college(s)/school(s)/institute(s) that will be involved in offering the degree program and providing the
necessary resources. Note: All units offering this program must have collaborated in the proposal development and completed the
appropriate unit and college/school approvals.

Existing degree type and name of degree program under which this concentration will be established: BA in Philosophy
Proposed Concentration Name: Morality, Politics and Law

Requested effective catalog year? 2015-16
For deadline dates see: Curriculum Workflow Calendars.

Delivery method: On-campus only (ground courses and/or iCourses)

Once students elect a campus or On-line option, students will not be able to move back and forth between the on-campus and the ASU
Online options. Approval from the Office of the Provost and Philip Regier (Executive Vice Provost and Dean) is required to offer
programs through ASU Online.

Campus/Locations:
Indicate all locations where this program will be offered.
[ Downtown Phoenix [ Polytechnic  [X] Tempe [0 west Other:

Proposal Contact

Name: Joan McGregor Title: Professor and Director of Undergraduate Studies
Phone number: 480 965 5028 Email: joan.mcgregor@asu.edu
DEAN APPROVAL(S)

This proposal has been approved by all necessary unit and College/School levels of review. | recommend implementation of the
proposed program

College/School/Division Dean name: Paul LePore

Signature Date: / /20

College/School/Division Dean name: (if more than one college involved):

Signature Date: / /20
Note: An electronic signature, an email firom the dean or dean’s designee, or a PDF of the signed signature page is acceplable.
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Overview

Description

Provide a brief description of the new concentration (including the specific focus of the new concentration, relationship to
other concentrations in this degree program, etc.).

This new philosophy concentration in morality, politics and law combines the basic analytical approaches of philosophy
with an emphasis on the moral questions that arise in political theory and law. The foundation of our political and legal
systems are moral values, such as individual liberty, equality, and justice. These values are contested ones, open to
different understandings of their nature and implications. This concerntration will explore the nature of morality, political
theory, and legal theory and the interconnections between them. The program draws from disciplines related to philosophy
to enrich and enliven students’ understanding of the intersections of morality, politics and law. This degree should be of
special interest to students pursuing post-graduate work in law, policy or politics.

Demand

Explain the unit’s need for the new concentration (e.g., market demand, research base, direction of the discipline, and
interdisciplinary considerations). How will the new concentration complement the existing degree program?

Philosophy BAs are already very attractive to pre-law students. This concentration should be of special interest to students
pursuing post-graduate work in law, policy or politics. Philosophy programs around the country have found these
concentration programs to be wildly successful. This program draws upon courses that are already being offered by our
unit or courses that we have planned on instituting anyway. By drawing in new students, we will be able to offer an even
wider array of courses to our existing majors.

Support and Impact

A. Faculty governance

B.

Provide a supporting letter from the chair of the academic unit verifying that the proposed concentration has received
faculty approval through appropriate governance procedures in the unit and that the unit has the resources to support the
concentration as presented in the proposal, without impacting core course resources.

Other related programs

Identify other related ASU programs and outline how the new concentration will complement these existing ASU programs.
(If applicable, statements of support from potentially-affected academic unit administrators need to be included with this
proposal submission.)

This program is related to political science and justice studies although differs from their degrees in significant ways. Both of
those degree programs are social science based whereas this program in firmly rooted in the humanities. Philosophical
analysis differs from the approaches taken in those other programs. Our course offering are often taken by their students and
this proposal includes courses from political theory within political science.

C. Letter(s) of support

3

Provide a supporting letter from each college/school dean from which individual courses, or the entire concentration, are
taken.

Academic Curriculum and Requirements

A. Knowledge, competencies, and skills

List the knowledge, competencies, and skills (learning outcomes) students should have when they complete this proposed
concentration. Examples of program learning outcomes can be found at (http://www.asu.edu/oue/assessment.html).

Students graduating from the philosophy concentration in Morality, politics, law will be able make a plausible argument for
a philosophical position and against contradictory alternatives to that position.

Students graduating from the philosophy program concentration in Morality, politics will to display an understanding of
the major philosophical theories of justice.

Students graduating from the philosophy program concentration in Morality, politics will to display an understanding of
the major philosophical theories of ethics.

Students graduating from the philosophy program concentration in Morality, politics will to display an understanding of
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some of the major issues philosophical jurisprudence.

B. Admissions criteria
List the admissions criteria for the proposed concentration. If they are identical to the admission criteria for the existing
major and degree program under which this concentration will be established, please note that here.

The admission criteria will be the same as the existing BA in philosophy

C. Curricular structure
Provide the curricular structure for this concentration. Be specific in listing required courses and specify the total minimum
number of hours required for the concentration.

Required Core Courses for the Degree/Major

One lower division course from the following:

Is this a new Credit
Prefix Number Title
Course? Hours

PHI 101 Introduction to Philosophy No 3

PHI 103 Principles of Sound Reasoning No 3

PHI 105 Introduction to Ethics No 3
One course from the following:

PHI 328 History of Ancient Philosophy No 3

PHI 329 History of Modern Philosophy No 3
One Course from the following*:

PHI 307 Philosophy of Law No

PHI 347 Philosophical Theories of Constitutional Interpretation Yes 3
One course from the following**:

PHI 335 History of Ethics No 3

PHI 337 Lithical Theory No 3
One course from the following:

PHI 330 Theory of Knowledge No 3

PHI 331 Philosophy of Language No 3

PHI 332 Metaphysics No 3

PHI 333 Symbolic Logic No 3

PHI 334 Philosophy of Mind No 3
And

PHI 300 Philosophical Argumentation and Exposition No 3

Section sub-total: 18



Required Concentration Courses

Prefix

One ethics course from the following:

PHI
PHI
PHI
PHI
PHI
REL

"ARIZONA STATE
UNIVERSITY

Number

306
310
320

338
405
381

Title

Applied Ethics
Environmental Ethics
Bioethics

Metaethics

Moral Psychology
Religion and Moral Issues

PROPOSAL TO ESTABLISH A NEW
UNDERGRADUATE CONCENTRATION

Is this a new
Course?

No
No
No
No
Yes
No

**Note: PHI 335 or PHI 337 may also be used unless already being used to satisfy core requirements for the major/degree.

One course in politics from the following:

HST 315
HST 317
PHI 448
PHI 336
POS 210
POS 340
POS 341
POS 346
POS 368
POS 442
REL 319
REL 378
REL 388
Once course in law from the following:
HST 321
HST 322
HST 323
Ius 303
JUS 308
JUS/CRIJ 360/350
JUS 410
Jus 465
JUS 479
JUS/CRIJ 463/470
POS 370
POS 471
POS 472

Political History of the U.S.

History of Postwar U.S. Conservatism
Justice and Reparations

Social and Political Philosophy

Political Ideologies

History of Political Philosophy I

History of Political Philosophy 11
Problems of Democracy

Ethics and Human Rights

American Political Thought

Religion, Violence and America

Religion, War, and Peace (Approved for spring 2015)
Religion, Ethics, and International Politics

Constitutional History /US to 1965

Constitutional History of the United States since 1865
Historical Studies in Race, Crime, and the Law
Justice Theory

Courts and Society

Law and Social Control

Punishment: Logic and Approach
Death Penalty in the United States
Law and Disputing

Discretionary Justice

Law and Society
Constitutional Law [
Constitutional Law I1

No

*Note: PHI 307 or PHI 347 may also be used unless already being used to satisfy core requirements for the major/degree.

Section sub-total:

Credit
Hours

W W W W W W

W W W W W W W Ww WwwwwWw

W W W W W W

W W W W

w W
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Other Concentration Requirements
E.g. — Capstone experience, internship, clinical requirements, field studies, foreign language skills as applicable

Two 400-level courses in Moral, Political, Legal Philosophy to be chosen in consultation with an academic advisor. Possible courses include
but are not limited to

Prefix Witihes Title Is this a new Credit
Course? Hours
PHI 405 Moral Psychology*** Yes 3
PHI 420 Topics in Philosophy No 3
(Possible topics include but are not limited to:
Normative Ethics, Consequentialism, Kant’s Practical
Philosophy, Political Philosophy, Ethics of
Sustainability, Foundations of Bioethics)
PHI 448 Justice and Reparations*** Yes 3

**%¥Note: PHI 405 and PHI 448 may be used unless already being used to satisfy core requirements for the major/degree.

Section sub-total: 6

Total minimum credit hours required for concentration 33
Academic Curriculum and Requirements
D. Minimum residency requirement
How many hours of the concentration must be ASU credit?
12 upper division credit hours in CLAS and 30 credit hours at ASU
E. Provide a brief course description for each new course.

PHI 347 Philosophical Theories of Constitutional Interpretation
In this course we will explore the philosophical theories surrounding the questions: What constitutional rights do we have?
How does one tell? In other words, this course will explore the question of constitutional interpretation.

PHI 405 Moral Psychology
The aim of this course is to provide you with a basic knowledge of key authors and issues in contemporary moral psychology
as well as with a sense for the diversity of this subfield.

PHI 448 Justice and Reparations

Reparation for injustice, wrongful harm, or ill treatment has become a topic of moral, legal, and political urgency in the late
20th and early 21st centuries in dealing with mass violence, gross violations of human rights, and some massive
intergenerational harms like the dispossession of indigenous peoples, slavery and segregation, or colonial exploitation. Yet
the nature and moral basis of reparation is a question relatively neglected by contemporary philosophy until recently. This
course explores what normative moral conception(s) of reparations and reparative justice can support and guide obligations to
repair at least some kinds of wrongful treatment. Questions include: Are obligations to repair obligations of justice, and on
what principle or conception of justice do they rest? Can a single normative conception of reparations speak equally to
diverse cases, including individual injuries, episodes of political terror and violence, systemic or structural injustice, and the
historical oppression, dispossession or political exclusion or persecution of groups? Is the idea of reparation necessarily tied
to restitution or compensation, or are these only one kind of reparation, or only reparation in the context of other acts and
practices? We will iterate real cases all along the way to keep alive the realities that a conception of reparations must face.

Note: All new required courses should be submitted in Curriculum ChangeMaker and ready for Provost’s Office approval
before this concentration is put on Curriculum and Academic Programs Committee (CAPC) agenda.
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4. Administration and Resources
A. How will the proposed concentration be administered (including admissions, student advisement, retention, etc.)?
Admission through ASU and advising through SHPRS

B. What are enrollment projections for the next three years?

2" Year 3" Year
1" Year (Yr. 1 continuing + new (Yr. 1 & 2 continuing +
entering) new entering)
Number of Students
0
(Headcount) 10 N g

C. Resources

What are the resource implications for the proposed concentration, including any projected budget needs? Will new books,
library holdings, equipment, laboratory space and/or personnel be required now or in the future? If multiple units/programs
will collaborate in offering this concentration please discuss the resource contribution of each participating program. Letters
of support must be included from all academic units that will commit resources to this concentration.

No new resources
D. Primary Faculty

List the primary faculty participants regarding this proposed concentration. For interdisciplinary concentrations, please
include the relevant names of faculty members from across the University.

Name Title Area(s) of Specialization as they
relate to proposed concentration

Joan McGregor Professor of Philosophy Bioethics, Environmental ethics and
legal philosophy

Cheshire Calhoun Professor of Philosophy Ethics, Feminist Ethics, Moral
Psychology

Peter de Marneffe Professor of Philosophy Social and Political Philosophy, Legal
Philosophy

Elizabeth Brake Associate Professor of Philosophy Ethics, Feminist Ethics, Bioethics

Douglas Portmore Associate Professor of Philosophy Ethical theory

5. Additional Materials
A. Major Map

Attach a copy of the “proposed”™ major map for this degree program and each concentration(s) to be offered. Instructions on
how to create a “proposed major map” in BAMM can be found in the Build a Major Map Training Guide.

B. Appendix
Complete and attach the Appendix document.

C. Attach other information that will be useful to the review committees and the Office of the Provost.
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LINIVERSITY

2014 - 2015 Major Map

Philosophy concentration in Morality, Politics and Law, BA (Proposed)

CMLFXTG

Term 1 0 - 16 Credit Hours Critical course signified by ¢

ENG 101 or ENG 102: First-Year Composition OR
€ ENG 105: Advanced First-Year Composition OR
ENG 107 or ENG 108; First-Year Composition
LIA 101: Student Success in the College of Liberal Arts and
Sciences OR
First-Year Seminar
MAT 142: College Mathematics (MA)
Second Language: Requirement satisfied through the following:
* Completion of a language course at the intermediate level (202
or equivalent), including American Sign Language IV.
Social and Behavioral Sciences (SB)
Elective

«» Maintain 2.00 GPA in Critical Tracking Courses.

Term hours subtotal:

Term 2 17 - 30 Credit Hours Critical course signified by O

ENG 101 or ENG 102: First-Year Composition OR
€) ENG 105: Advanced First-Year Composition OR
ENG 107 or ENG 108: First-Year Composition

PHI 101: Introduction to Philosophy (HU) or

€ PHI 103: Principles of Sound Reasoning (L or HU) or
PHI 105: Intro to Ethics (HU)
Natural Science - Quantitative (SQ)
Second Lang: : Requirement satisfied through the following:
* Completion of a 'amuw at the intermediate level (202
or equivalent), including n Sign Language IV.

) Maintain 2.00 GPA in Critical Tracking Courses.

Complete ENG 101 OR ENG 105 OR ENG 107 course(s).

Term hours subtotal:

Term 3 31 - 46 Credit Hours Critical course signified by @

Computer/Statistics/Quantitative Applications (CS)
Global Awareness (G)
Cultural Diversity in the U.S. (C)
Egiaers et Sl o e e,
or equivalent), including American Sign Language IV.
Elective

4 Complete Mathematics (MA) requirement.

<) Maintain 2.00 GPA in Critical Tracking Courses.

Complete First-Year Composition requirement.

Term hours subtotal:

Term 4 47 - 60 Credit Hours Critical course signified by o

Social and Behavioral Sciences (SB)

1 of3

Hours

16

Hours

14

Hours

16

Hours

Minimum
Grade

Minimum
Grade

Minimum
Grade

Minimum
Grade

Notes

e An SAT, ACT,
Accuplacer, or TOEFL
score determines
placement into
first-year composition
courses

ASU Math Placement
Exam score determines
placement in
Mathematics course
ASU 101, College
specific equivalent First
Year Seminar, such as
LIA 101, is required of
all freshman students.
Other more specific
First Year Seminars,
such as PHI 191, may
be used to satisfy the
requirement in some
situations. Please
check with an
academic advisor for
other approved
options.

Notes

Notes

Notes

https://webapp4.asu.edu/programs/t5/roadmaps/ ASUO0/CMLFXTG/nul...

3/13/2014 9:40 AM
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Natural Science - General (SG) OR 4
Natural Science - Quantitative (5Q)

Second Langua?g:lllequlrement satisfied through the followingé g

* Completion of a language course at the intermediate level ( 4
or equivalent), including American Sign Language IV.
Elective 3
4) Maintain 2.00 GPA in Critical Tracking Courses.
Term hours subtotal: 14
Term 5 61 - 75 Credit Hours Necessary course signified by P
PHI 300: Philosophical Argument and Exposition (L) 3
PHI 328: History of Anclent Philosophy (HU & H) or 3
PHI 329: History of Modern Philosophy (HU & H
Literacy and Critical Inquiry (L)
Elective
Upper Division Elective
Term hours subtotal: 15
Term 6 76 - 90 Credit Hours Necessary course signified by Heiirs
PHI 335: History of Ethics &HU) OR 3
PHI 337: Ethical Theory (HU)

PIl 331: Phiosyphy of Languede (HO) OR
: Philo: of Language
PHI 332: Metaphysics (HU) OR 3
PHI 333: Symbolic Logic OR
PHI 334: Philosophy of Mind (HU)

Complete 3 courses:
Upper Division Elective 9

Term hours subtotal: 15
Term 7 91 - 105 Credit Hours Necessary course signified by T
PHI 307: Philosophy of Law (HU) or 3

PHI 347: Philosophical Theories of Constitutional Interpretation

PHI 420: Found-Bioethics , Kantian Ethics , Legal Philosophy ,

Liberal Freedom , Moral Psychology , Normative Ethics ,

Philosum of Law , Political Philosophy , Scanlon, Social and 3
Political Philosophy , Topics in the Ethics of Sustainability OR

PHI 405: Moral Psychology OR

PHI 448: Justice and Reparations

Upper Division Ethics Course 3

Complete 2 courses:
Upper Division Electi 5

Term hours subtotal: 15

Term 8 106 - 120 Credit Hours Necessary course signified by .

PHI 420: Found-Bioethics , Kantian Ethics , Legal Philosophy ,

Liberal Freedom , Moral Psychology , Normative Ethics ,

Phliosol)hz of Law , Palitical Philosophy , Scanlon, Social and 3
Political Philosophy , Topics in the Ethics of Sustainability OR

PHI 405: Moral Psychology OR

PHI 448: Justice and Reparations

Politics Course 3
Upper Division Law Course 3
Upper Division Elective 3
Elective 3
Term hours subtotal: 15
Ethics Politics
PHI 306: Applied Ethics (HU) HST 315: Political History of the U. S.

(SB & H)
PHI 310: Environmental Ethics (HU)
HST 317: History of Postwar U.S.

PHI 320: Bioethics (HU) Conservatism
PHI 336: Social and Political

Minimum
Grad Notes

c

€

Minimum

Grade fokes

€

Minimum
Grade Notes

C

Minimum
Grade Notes

Law

CRJ 350: Law and Social Control (SB)
?gé;JS 360: Law and Social Control

CRJ 470: Discretionary Justice (L. or
SB) or JUS 463: Discretionary Justice

3/13/2014 9:40 AM
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PHIL 335: History of thics {HU)
PHE 337 Thical Theory (HU)
PHE 338; Metaetbics

PHE 405 Mol Psychotogy

REL 383 Refigion and Morad Issues (1
or i)

Notes:

Fhilosaphy (HU)
PHL A48 Justice and Repamations
POS 250: Politicat Tdeologies (SB}

POS 340: Histary of Palitical
Pritasophy 1 04U & H)

POS 341 Histary of Pofilical
Philosophy 1 {HU & 1)

POS 346: Problems of Democracy
(HLY

POS 368: Ethics and Human Rights

P(')lS)ME: American Political Thought
(i

REL 319: Religion, Violmce, and
America

REL 378: Religion, War and Peace

REL 388: Religion, Bthics, and
ntemationat Politics

HET 321 Constitutional Histary/US

1963 {58 & 1)

51 327 of the
Uinited States Since 1865 (56 & H)

HST 323: Mistorical Studies in Race,
Crime, and the Law

IS 303, Justice Theory
JUS 308: Courts and Society

JUS 410: Punishmaent: Logit and
Approach

WIS 465 Death Penally in {he tnited
Srates (L)

LS 479 Law ang Disputing (& or 5B)
PHE 20V Philosaphy of Law (ML)

PHI 347 Philosophical Theoties of
Constitutional Interpretation

POS 370: Law and Sociely {SB)
0% 471 Constiiutional Law T {(85)

POS 472: Constitelionat Law 1 (S8}

* Please keep in mind that the applicability of a specific transfer course toward an ASU degree program depends on the
requiremeénts of the department;, division, cofiege or schoal i which you are ervoffed at ASU. Transfer agreements that

guarantee the completion of undversity level requirements da not necessarily meet college and major requirements. Please

consult with an advisor for more information.

Total Hours: 120

Upper Division Hours: 45
minimune

Major GPA: 2.60 minimum
Cumulative GPA: 2.00 minimum
Totat hrs at ASU: 30 minimum
Hrs Resident Credit for
Academic Recognition: 56
minimum

Total Community College Hrs: 64
maximum

General University Requirements

Legend
General Studies Core Requirements:

Literacy and Critical Inguiry (L)
Mathematical Studies (MA)
Computer/Statistics/Quantitative
Applications {CS)

Humanities, Fine Arts and Design
(HU)

* Social and Behavioral Sciences (5B)
Natural Science - Quantitative (5Q)

Natural Science - General (SG)

General Studies Awareness
Requirements:

» Cultural Diversity in the U.5, (C)

» Global Awareness (G)
* Historical Awareness (H)

First-Year Composiion

General Studies designations listed on the major map are current for the 2014 - 2015 academic year,

hitps://webapp4.asu.edu/programs/t3/roadmaps/ ASUGN/CMLEX TG/Mmul, .

© 2007 Arizona State University

3/13/2014 9:40 AM
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APPENDIX
OPERATIONAL INFORMATION FOR UNDERGRADUATE CONCENTRATIONS
(This information is used to populate the Degree Search/catalog website.
Please consider the student audience in creating your text.)

Proposed Concentration Name: Morality, Politics and Law

Program Description (150 words maximum)

This new philosophy concendration in morality, politics and law combines the basic analytical approaches of philosophy with an
emphasis on the moral questions that arise in political theory and law. The foundation of our political and legal systems are moral
values, such as individual liberty, equality, and justice. These values are contested ones, open to different understandings of their
nature and implications. This concerntration will explore the nature of morality, political theory, and legal theory and the
interconnections between them. The program draws from disciplines related to philosophy to enrich and enliven students’
understanding of the intersections of morality, politics and law. This degree should be of special interest to students pursuing post-
graduate work in law, policy or politics.

Contact and Support Information

Building Name, code and room number: (Search A5 map) COOR 3310

Program office telephone number: (Ve 480/96.5-2100) 480/965-8634
Program Email Address: SHPRSadvising@asu.edu
Program Website Address: http://shprs.clas.asu.edw/undergrad/philosophy

Delivery/Campus Information Delivery: On-campus only (ground courses and/or iCourses)

Noter Once stidents elect a campus or On-tine option, students will ot be able (o move back and forth between the on-
campus and the ASU Online options. Approval from the Office of the Provaost and Philip Regier (Executive Fice Provost and
Dean) is required to offer programs through ASU Online.

Campus/Locations: indicaie gl locations where this program will be offered.

[] Downtown Phoenix  [] Polytechnic  [X] Tempe ] West Other;

Additional Program Description Information

A, Additional program fee required for this program? No

B. Boes this program have a second language requirement?  Yes

Career Opportunities & Concentrations

Provide a brief description of career opporlunities available for this degree program. If program will have concenlrations,
provide a brief description for each concentration. (150 words maximum)

This program will provide graduates with career opportunities in law, policy-making and analysis, politics and intelligence
work, for example, the State Deparment, the CIA, or the Department of Justice.

Additional Admission Requirements

I applicable list any admission requirements (freshman and/or transfer) that are higher than and/or in addition {o the
university minimum undergraduate admission requirements.)

none

Keywords
List all keywords used Lo search for this program. Keywords should be specific (o the proposed program.
Morality, Law, Philosophy, Politics, Ethics

10. Advising Committee Code

List the existing advising committee code to be associated with this degree. UGASPL,
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11. First Required Math Course
List the first math course required in the major map. MAT 142

12. Western Undergraduate Exchange (WUE) Eligible:
Has a request been submitted to the Provost by the Dean to consider this degree program as eligible for WUE? No
Note: No action will be taken during the implementation process with regards to WUE until approval is received from
the Provost.

13. Area(s) of Interest

A. Select one (1) primary area of interest from the list below that applies to this program.

[C] Architecture & Construction ] Humanities

[] Arts []  Interdisciplinary Studies

[: Business E Law & Justice

E Communications & Media ;I Mathematics

[[] Education & Teaching | | Psychology

[l Engineering & Technology [ | STEM

[] Entrepreneurship || Science

|: Exploratory || Social and Behavioral Sciences

[] Health & Wellness [ 1 Sustainability

B. Select one (1) secondary area of interest from the list below that applies to this program.

Architecture & Construction Humanities
Arts Interdisciplinary Studies
Business Law & Justice

Communications & Media Mathematics

CIOE I IE IO s

00000000

Education & Teaching Psychology

Engineering & Technology STEM

Entrepreneurship Science

Exploratory Social and Behavioral Sciences
Health & Wellness Sustainability

The following fields are to be completed by the Office of the Executive Vice President and Provost of the University.
CIP Code:

Plan Code:




Julie Ramsden

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Paul LePore <Paul.Lepore@asu.edu>

Wednesday, February 12, 2014 2:12 PM

curriculumplanning@asu.edu

Jenny Smith; Paul LePore

Proposal to Establish a new undergraduate concentration in Morality, Politics, and Law
Proposal_to_Establish_PHI Concentration in Morality Politics and Law Rev 2.doc;
Philosophy BA Concentration in Morality Curriculum addendum Rev 3.docx; PHI
Concentration in Morality, Politics and Law Major Map Rev 3.pdf; Letters of support.pdf

Please accept the attached proposal to create a new concentration in Morality, Politics, and Law within our CLA

philosophy bachelor of arts.
Thank you.

PL

PAUL C. LEPORE, Ph.D.
Associate Dean

College of Liberal Arts and Sciences

Foundation Building, Suite 110

Arizona State University | P.O. Box 876605 | Tempe, Arizona 85287-6605
480.965.6506 | Fax: 480.965.2110 | e-mail: paul.lepore@asu.edu

ASU College of Liberal Arts and Sciences —

From: Jenny Smith

Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 10:02 AM

To: Paul LePore
Cc: P.F. Lengel

Subject: Proposal to Establish a new undergraduate concentration in Morality, Politics, and Law

Paul,

The attached proposal to establish a new concentration in Morality, Politics, and Law was approved by the CLAS
Curriculum Committee and Senate. Please forward the proposal with your approval to curriculumplanning@asu.edu

Thank you,
Jenny




SCHOOL OF
I—Ilstorlca] Phklosophlcal
& Rehglous Studles

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY"

July 19, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:'

I am happy to support the new Philosophy concentration, Morality, Politics & Law, managed
within the School of Historical, Philosophical, and Religious Studies. With the greatest
concentration of Philosophers on the ASU campus, SHPRS is the perfect place for this
concentration. Additionaliy, our commitment to applied philosophy sync with this new "
concentration, which promzses to impart useable kn@wledge to students and future leaders n our

5 community,

. Please do not hesitate to ask for further assnstance Tlns ‘concentration is a priority for our '
. School ‘

_ancerely, |

Matt Garcia
Director, School of Historical, Philosophical, and Rehgious Studles
Arizona State Umversxty ‘ .

. College of Liberal Arts and Sciences
PO Box 874302 Tempe, AZ 85287~ 4302
(489) 965-5778 Fax: (480) 965- 0310

http //shprs clas.esn. eduf ‘ ,



Frony: , Joan McGregor

Sent: Wednesday, Januaty 08, 2014 8:11 AM
To: Richard Herrera

Ce: P.F. Lengel

Subject: Re: Letter of support

| Good suggestzon And thanks for your support

Sent ﬁ'om my iPad

~ OnJan 8’ 2014, at 8:04 AM, f'Richatd Herrera" <Ri

Hl Joan, ' ‘
F'm happy to support the concentration and the inclusion of SPGS courses, ‘Might I suggest you

- consider POS 368, Ethics and Human Rights as well? Itisa popular course and seemstoboa
good fit. .

Thanks,
Ric!c

Richard Herrera ‘
Assoclate Director, Schaol. of Politics and G’lobal Studies
Director, Capital Scholars Program :
University Coordinator, ASU-McCain Institute Internship Program
- Associate Professor, School of Politics and Glohal Studles
- Arizona State University
Tempe, AZ 85287-3902
Phonie: 480-965-1331

On Jan 7, 2014, at 7:24 PM, Joan McGregor <JOAN.MCGREGOR @asy.cdu> wrote:

Great! If you have any questions ‘I_e)t' me know.
Best |

Joan

- From: Cameron Thies
Sent: Tuesday, January 07, 2014 7:24 PM
To: Joan McGregor; Richard Herréra
‘Subject: Letter of support

Hi foan,

t've copléd my Assoclate Director, Rick Herrera, on your email. He wf_n reﬁigw y‘o‘uif request. _




P.F. Lengel

From: Joan McGregor

Sent: Tuesday, Jahuary 14, 2014 7:48 AM
To: Daniel Schugurensky
Ce: ' . Mary Fonow; P.F. Lengel; Joan McGregor
Subject: RE: impact statemient
_ Attachments: . Philosopty BA Concentration in Morality Curriculum addendum.docx
Hi Danigl,

Thanks for your support and thank you for drawing my attention fo your courses, They will enhance our
. proposal. | have added alf but the 1 00 level to our list of options. _

’ Thanks

“Joan

me° Danial Schugurensky [mazlto'ggghggur@asg edg]
Sent: Mondav, January 13, 2014 7:30 PM

To: Joan McGregot
Cc: Mary Fonow
Sublect: Re: impact statement

' -D‘e'ar Professor Joan McG‘regor,

Your proposed concentration on Phtloaophy BA Concantration in Morality, Politlcs and Law looks very‘
good Congratulations! ‘ . -

Having said that, we would like to cal! your attention to our undergraduate certrﬁcate in soclo-!egal

‘studies.
In this certificate, inthe 'Ethics, Morality, and Theones of Justice' cluster of courses we include three B

- Philosophy courses

PHI 367 Philosophy of Law, HU
PHI 336 Sacial and Political Philosophy
PHI 408 Femninist Ethics, HU

We are happy to include Philosophy courses in our cettn‘“ cate, and in order to support your
concentration we would like to request that the Philosophy BA Concentration in Morahty, Politics and
- Law includes some of the eight courses listed below: ' _ .

JUS 105 Intreductmn to Justioe Studies
JUS 303 Justice Theory

JUS 308 Courts and Socisty = -

JUS 360/CRJ 350 Law and Sodlal Control
JUS 410 Punishment: Logic and Approach



JUS 465 Death Penalty in the United States
JUS 479 Law and Disputing
JUS 463/CRJ 470 Discrationary Justice

We believe that some of these courses will be relevant to the students in your concentrafion, in the
same way that we believe that your courses are relevant to our students. . .

We hope that you and your colleagues find this request reasonable.
We look forward to continue the collaboration between our programs.

Best regards, and best wishes on this new concen_tration.

~ Daniel Schugurensky, Unit Head :
- Justice and Social Inquiry, School of Socia! Transformation

On Wed, Jon 8, 2014 0t 9:51 Am,-Jogi;-McGreg'or Q_Q!AN;MQW wrote;

| Dear Danlel,

Philosophy is introd ucmg a new concentration and it is related to your program Can you please
provide a letter of suppo:t for our program? thanks

Joan

| Joan McGregor
'wqfésm of Philosophy- |
! i)zrectar of ’Und'ergmd'uate Stwﬁes, ?ﬁt[bsqpﬁy
.| Associate Director of Und'ergmd’uate Studies, S.’)‘[?fRS |

| scfioot of Historical, ?ﬁz[osqpﬂwa,' and Religious Smd'ies -, |
Senior Sustainability Scholar, Global Institute for Smtainaﬁ‘iﬁty .
. ;p 0. fBox874§oz | | S
|- Arizona state University

Tempe, Arizona



